HOLY WEEK SERVICES 2018
Christ the Saviour Cathedral

Saturday, March 31 — Feast of the Raising of Lazarus................... 9:00 am

Vespers for the Feast of the Entrance of
Our Lord into Jerusalem.............6:00 pm

Sunday, April 1 — The Feast of the Entrance of Our Lord into Jerusalem

Divine Liturgy.......coooeii i 9:00 am

Bridegroom Matins................cooviiiiiinnn.s 3:00 pm

Monday, April 2 — Pre-sanctified Liturgy ...........ccccooviiiinnnnne. 8:00 am
Bridegroom Matins..............c.viieiiiiiiinninnnn, 7:00 pm

Tuesday, April 3 — Pre-sanctified Liturgy ............ccoovveiniiiinnnnn. 8:00 am
Bridegroom Matins..............c.vvviiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. 7:00 pm

Wednesday, April 4 - Pre-sanctified Liturgy...........ccccoceviveiieeineennnn, 8:00 am
Mystery of Holy Unction ........................ 7:00 pm

Thursday, April 5 — Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil the Great........... 9:00 am
Service of the 12 Gospels ............c.coeenene.. 7:00 pm

Friday, April 6 — Royal Hours of Good and Holy Friday..................9:00 am
Vespers and Placing of the Holy Shroud ........... 7:00 pm

Saturday, April 7 — Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil the Great.............9:00 am
Resurrection Mating .................c.ooeeeinnann.. 8:00 pm

PASCHA — FEAST OF THE RESURRECTION OF OUR LORD
April 8 - 9:00 AM

Blessing of Paschal Foods

&
Children’s Egg Hunt
Monday, April 9" - Bright Monday — Resurrection Matins.............. 8:15 am
Divine Liturgy.......ccc...o....... 9:00 am
Tuesday, April 10" — Bright Tuesday — Resurrection Matins............8:15 am

Divine Liturgy.................... 9:00 am



